TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM589168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving party name and schedule previously recorded on Reel 001730 Frame 0130. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRAHAM PACKAGING CORPORATION		02/02/1998	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
GRAHAM RECYCLING CORPORATION		02/02/1998	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graham Packaging Company, L.P.
Street Address:	700 Indian Springs Dr
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Lancaster
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17601-1266
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1726798	BOTTLES-TO-BOTTLES RECYCLING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1247942 TM 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Craft
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Craft/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0734

Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment-tm-1730-0130#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-1730-0130#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-1730-0130#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-1730-0130#page4.tif source=assignment-tm-1730-0130#page5.tif

source=assignment-tm-1730-0130#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0735

CONTINUATION OF ITEM ONE FROM RECORDATION COVER SHEET

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

GRAHAM RECYCLING CORPORATION (PA Corporation)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1730 FRAME: 0131

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0736

APR. -24' 98(FRI) 14:53 GRAHAM CAPITAL - APR-23-98 THU 04:12 PM STB R-7

TEL:1 717 846 6931 FAX NO. 2124562502

P. 005 P. 09/12

U.S. AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective this 2nd day of February, 1998 ("Effective Date"), from Graham Packaging Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation located at 1420 Sixth Avenue, York, Pennsylvania 17403, and Graham Recycling Corporation, a Pennsylvania corputation located at 1420 Sixth Avenue, York, Fennsylvania 17403 ("Assignors") to Graham Packaging Company, a Delaware limited patnership located at 1110 East Princess Street, York, Pennsylvania 17403 ("Assignee"). All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings given them in the Recapitalization Agreement referred to below.

WHEREAS, Assignors own certain wademarks, service marks and related rights; and

WHERHAS, an Agreement and Plan of Recapitalization, Redemption and Purchase, dated as of December 18, 1997 (the "Recapitalization Agreement"), has been entered into among Assignors, Graham Packaging Holdings Company, a Pennsylvania limited partnership, Graham Family Growth Parlnership, a Pennsylvania limited partnership, Graham Engineering Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, Graham Capital Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, Donald C. Graham, BCP/Graham Holdings L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, and BMP/Graham Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation, providing for, among other matters, the assignment by Assignors to Assignee of certain tradomarks, service marks and related rights;

NOW, THERREORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is horoby acknowledged, and of Section 3.14 of the Recapitalization—Agreement in order to effectuate fully the purpose and intent and to allow for the appropriate recordation of the assignments and transfers therein reflected, Assignors hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following:

1. Any and all trademarks and service marks, trade names, corporate names, logos, rights referred to as "trade dress," and other words, designations, labels, symbols, designs, colors, color combinations, product configurations and indicia used or intended to be used in connection with the Business, including any and all United States, state or foreign registrations issued, applications filed, or common-law rights related to any of the foregoing, including without limitation those trademark registrations listed on Schedule 3.10(c) or Exhibit 3.10(c) of the Recapitalization Agreement and on Schedule A innexed hereto, together with the goodwill of Assignors' business appearaining thereto ("Trademarks");

#10393/0351/03R43/035G/D4Y17.ASI3

TRADEMARK REEL: 1730 FRAME: 0132

TRADEMARK

APR. -24' 98 (FRI) 14:54 GRAHAM CAPITAL - APR-23-98 THU 04:13 PM STB R-7

TEL:1 717 846 6931

FAX NO. 2124552502

P. 006

P. 10/12

- 2. Any and all other rights and privileges provided under United States, state or foreign law with respect to the foregoing Trademarks, including without limitation the laws of unfair competition; and any and all rights in, to and under any and all licenses and other agreements and documents relating to any of the foregoing ("Related Rights");
- 3. Any and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Trademarks and Related Rights occurring prior to the execution of this Assignment, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom; and
- 4. Any and all rights to obtain renewals or other legal protections pertaining to the Trademarks and Related Rights.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall hold the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such Trademerks and Related Rights, and all renewals thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made,

This Assignment is effective as of the Effective Date. Assignors shall, without further consideration, comply with a request by Assignee to execute promptly any additional documents and to take promptly any further action to protect, secure and vest good, valid and marketable title to the Trademarks and Related Rights in Assignce in all applicable nations, and to record this Assignment with all appropriate authorities in such nations, including without limitation the nations listed on Schedule A, if necessary or desirable as determined in the sole judgement of Assignee.

01829510331102:x031083-GDAYU.ASO

TRADEMARK REEL: 1730 FRAME: 0133

TRADEMARK

APR. -24' 98 (FRI) 14:54 GRAHAM CAPITAL APR-23-98 THU 04:13 PM STB R-7

TEL:1 717 846 5931

P. 007

FAX NO. 2124552502

P. 11/12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date above first written.

Graham Packaging Cornoration

GRAHAM RECYCLING CORPORATION

GRAHAM PACKAGING COMPANY

Name: John E. Hamilton Title: Vice President,

Finance & Administration Treasurer & Secretary

DEAL TYPE GROUP CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY AS G

TRADEMARK REEL: 1730 FRAME: 0134

TRADEMARK

APR. -24' 98 (FRI) 14:55 GRAHAM CAPITAL - APR-23-98 THU 04:13 PM STB R-7

TEL:1 717 846 6931 P. 008

FAX NO. 2124552502 P. 12/12

Schedule A

United States Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number
G (with design)	9 9 9,674
G (stylized letters)	2,036,459
BOTTLES-TO-BOTTLES RECYCLING	1,726,798

Argentina Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
GRAHAM	1.610.457
GRAHAM	1.610.456
GRAHAM	1.610.455
GRAHAM	1.610.454

010305/031/103803/683(iD1YU.NSI)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1730 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 07/29/2020

RECORDED: 05/18/1998

Trademark owned by Graham Recycling Corporation.